

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12575/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/01/2013 in FA No.59/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

AMIT CHOUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHUSHBOO CHOUHAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Fakhruddin, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr.Surya Kamal Mishra, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that his client is ready and willing to amicably settle the matrimonial dispute.
Issue notice, returnable on 10.05.2013.

The petitioner is directed to arrange for Second A.C.Railway Ticket for the respondent to enable her to come from Durg to Delhi on the date fixed by the Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master