

:
ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12575/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/01/2013 in FA No.59/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

AMIT CHOUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHUSHBOO CHOUHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 10/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kamal Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sadaf Rehman, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the dispute relates to husband and wife, we are of
the opinion that one more chance should be given to settle the
dispute.

Both the petitioner (Husband) and respondent (wife) are
directed to appear before the Court on 3rd February, 2014 at 1.30
P.M. in Chamber.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER