

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12575/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/01/2013 in FA No.59/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

AMIT CHOUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHUSHBOO CHOUHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Parties are present in person. They have not agreed for amicable settlement.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and find no ground to interfere with the impugned order.

In this background the petitioner is directed to comply with the direction issued by the High Court. In case of non-compliance, it will be open to the respondent to move before the High Court for initiation of a Contempt proceeding against the petitioner.

The Special Leave petition is dismissed with aforesaid observations.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master